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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under 1m 

Isabelle Diacon (2011) -- City Of Sheffield Diving Club 1

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 48.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 73.55  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 35.00 108.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 38.50 147.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Isla Berry (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club 2

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 54.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 82.00  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 110.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 145.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alice Murphy (2011) -- Southend Diving 3

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 53.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 81.85  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 2.5   11.5 25.30 107.15  Forward Double Somersault

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 28.35 135.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Sophia Harris (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 4

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 21.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 24.70 46.45  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 74.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 102.15  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 24.00 126.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ella Swete (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 48.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 73.60  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 99.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 26.40 125.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kaycie Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving 6

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 49.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 73.65  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 24.65 98.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 2.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   10.0 22.00 120.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Adrianna Hung (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 7

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 24.00 49.50  Back Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 15.60 65.10  Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 89.90  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 114.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under 1m 

Jessica Wilkie (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 41.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 66.05  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 89.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 111.65  Inward Somersault

Saule Ruike (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 9

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 18.75  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 44.25  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   13.0 16.90 61.15  Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 85.95  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 105.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under 3m

Sophia Harris (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford 1

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 29.25 54.45  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 80.80  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   18.5 33.30 114.10  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 135.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Kaycie Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving 2

401B 3 1.4 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0   18.0 32.40 55.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 25.65 81.15  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 104.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 26.60 130.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Saule Ruike (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 3

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 49.30  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 74.05  Forward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 101.05  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 129.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ella Swete (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 26.10 49.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 75.80  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 104.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.5 21.85 126.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Isla Berry (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club 5

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 27.20 48.90  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 73.20  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 96.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 124.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alice Murphy (2011) -- Southend Diving 6

401B 3 1.4 7.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 45.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 76.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 24.20 100.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 22.00 122.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under 3m

Isabelle Diacon (2011) -- City Of Sheffield Diving Club 7

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.5 6.5   17.5 29.75 54.55  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 78.85  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 18.05 96.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 22.80 119.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Adrianna Hung (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 8

401B 3 1.4 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 14.00 14.00  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 36.95  Back Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 21.75 58.70  Forward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 83.90  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 112.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Wilkie (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

101B 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 11.90 29.90  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 22.95 52.85  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 20.25 73.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 24.70 97.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D & Under Platform

Isabelle Diacon (2011) -- City Of Sheffield Diving Club 1

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 5.0   17.5 28.00 56.90  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 86.15  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 115.90  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 46.20 162.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ella Swete (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 51.40  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 76.90  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 104.10  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 132.15  Armstand Somersault

Alice Murphy (2011) -- Southend Diving 3

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 32.30 57.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 21.25 78.30  Armstand Somersault

5132D 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.0 26.40 104.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 127.90  Reverse Dive

Kaycie Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving 4

401B 5 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0   7.0 10.50 38.25  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 61.45  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 30.60 92.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 119.25  Armstand Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group D & Under 1m

Joshua Saxton (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.0 34.50 66.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 99.60  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group D & Under 1m

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   20.5 34.85 134.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.0 33.00 167.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lucas Bishop (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 24.75 51.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 18.00 69.10  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 103.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 22.00 125.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

Zain Sellar (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club 3

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 42.75  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.5 16.80 59.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 85.95  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 118.95  Forward Double Somersault

Harry King (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 45.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 64.95  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 89.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 114.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elijah Cheeseman (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 45.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 67.40  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 90.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0   14.0 22.40 113.00  Inward Somersault

Harry Westbury (2012) -- Plymouth Diving 6

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 45.55  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 65.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5   6.0 12.00 77.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 30.80 108.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rami Cooper (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0   15.5 23.25 44.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 14.40 58.65  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 82.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 19.80 102.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group D & Under 3m

Joshua Saxton (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

101B 3 1.5 8.0 8.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 33.00 33.00  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.5   19.5 33.15 66.15  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   19.0 34.20 100.35  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   21.5 34.40 134.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.5   15.0 28.50 163.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lucas Bishop (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 2

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   11.0 17.60 17.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 21.00 38.60  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 27.20 65.80  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 99.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 130.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group D & Under 3m

Harry Westbury (2012) -- Plymouth Diving 3

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 45.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 27.00 72.65  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 95.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 126.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elijah Cheeseman (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 50.85  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 77.85  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 99.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 24.70 124.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Harry King (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 45.70  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 22.95 68.65  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 16.80 85.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 114.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rami Cooper (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 6.0   15.0 25.50 46.50  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 69.00  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 89.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 20.90 110.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Zain Sellar (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club 7

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 16.15 39.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 64.25  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 16.50 80.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 104.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group D & Under Platform

Joshua Saxton (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 54.75  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 29.60 84.35  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 117.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.5 49.50 167.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Zain Sellar (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club 2

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 46.50  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 72.90  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 22.10 95.00  Armstand Somersault

103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   14.0 22.40 117.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Harry King (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

101B 5 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 16.25 16.25  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 24.00 40.25  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 61.25  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.0 17.00 78.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 111.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group D & Under Platform

Elijah Cheeseman (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 46.20  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   11.5 17.25 63.45  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 83.45  Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 22.40 105.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Lucas Bishop (2012) -- City Of Leeds Diving Club 5

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.5   13.0 22.10 22.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 43.85  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 64.85  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 16.80 81.65  Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 23.10 104.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Preliminary

Olivia Sykes (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.5 6.0 4.5 6.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   20.0 30.00 59.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   20.5 32.80 92.55  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 123.15  Reverse Dive

104B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 37.95 161.10  Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 206.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Skye Fisher-Eames (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest) (2)

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 33.75 66.90  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 98.35  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 37.40 135.75  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 164.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.5 35.00 199.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lexi Davies (2009) -- Plymouth Diving 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 56.95  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 86.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 122.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 38.50 160.65  Forward Double Somersault

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 194.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Lois Bruce (2009) -- City Of Sheffield Diving Club 3

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 64.35  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 94.95  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 39.60 134.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 29.00 163.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 192.15  Forward Double Somersault

Caitlyn Coster (2010) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 3.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 49.65  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 82.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 32.20 114.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 154.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 191.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Preliminary

Imogen Poole (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 18.40 51.55  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 81.30  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 120.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 32.00 152.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 189.20  Forward Double Somersault

Alice Billton (2009) -- Southend Diving 6

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 56.00  Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 0.5   7.5 16.50 72.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 30.80 103.30  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 137.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 178.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amelia Aldridge (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team 7

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 49.50  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 80.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 26.00 106.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 136.65  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 40.70 177.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sadie Stratford (2009) -- Southend Diving 8

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 54.45  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 23.80 78.25  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 27.50 105.75  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 135.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 37.40 173.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Zia Gordon (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team 9

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 53.45  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 81.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 112.10  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 149.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 23.10 172.60  Forward Double Somersault

Lois Fell-Cowen (2009) -- Luton Diving Club 10

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 53.60  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 79.85  Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 112.85  Forward Double Somersault

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 140.05  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 171.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Siena Rae Mills (2010) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 11

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 21.25 51.00  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 37.00 88.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 38.50 126.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 159.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 1.0 1.0 1.5 2.0 1.5   4.0 9.20 168.25 2Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Preliminary

Emily Anstis (2009) -- Southend Diving 12

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   13.0 20.80 48.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 71.20  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 33.00 104.20  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 32.00 136.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0   14.5 31.90 168.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Harriet Downer (2009) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 13

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 22.95 47.60  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 77.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 34.10 111.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 145.80  Forward Double Somersault

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0   10.0 21.00 166.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Emma Mansfield (2010) -- Southend Diving 14

401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 53.00  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 81.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 31.90 112.95  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 139.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 27.00 166.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

Myia Richards (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 15

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 22.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 49.35  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 24.65 74.00  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 108.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 140.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 165.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving 16

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 45.55  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 73.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 26.40 100.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 32.00 132.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 163.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Erin O’neill (2010) -- Southend Diving 17

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 51.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 75.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 17.85 92.95  Reverse Dive

104B 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 33.35 126.30  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 159.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eva Lang (2009) -- Plymouth Diving 18

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 52.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 27.20 80.05  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 104.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   9.5 20.90 124.95  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 156.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Preliminary

Samantha Barr (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 19

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 48.85  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 72.65  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 98.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 133.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 5.0   12.0 20.40 153.75  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Jade Hendrie (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club 20

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 26.00 50.00  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 4.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 78.00  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 6.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 101.80  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 18.75 120.55  Back Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 26.40 146.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kalila McCrickard (2010) -- Luton Diving Club 21

101B 1 1.3 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 26.65 26.65  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 55.45  Back Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 22.40 77.85  Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 108.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 129.85  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.5 3.5   10.0 15.00 144.85  Back Somersault

Megan Horsburgh (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club 22

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 18.85 42.10  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 64.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 87.00  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 109.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 142.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Evie Gillespie (2009) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #144973523

401B 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 43.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 72.30  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 95.25  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 128.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5   6.5 13.00 141.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Daisy denninson (2010) -- City Of Sheffield Diving Club 24

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 46.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 21.60 68.10  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 90.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 31.90 122.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 18.00 140.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Worthington (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 25

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 27.00 45.85  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 18.40 64.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 86.65  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 22.10 108.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 23.10 131.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Preliminary

Martha Ticehurst (2009) -- Plymouth Diving 26

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 21.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 41.25  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 66.75  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 93.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.5 23.10 116.25  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0   7.0 14.00 130.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Naya Sogut (2009) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #162143027

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 49.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 74.90  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   10.5 16.80 91.70  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 25.30 117.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 2.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 2.0   6.0 13.20 130.20  Forward Double Somersault

Lana Cooper (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 28

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 42.65  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 18.40 61.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 82.65  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 104.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 130.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Megan Norton (2009) -- City Of Sheffield Diving Club 29

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 45.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.5 4.0   11.0 17.60 62.60  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0   11.5 19.55 82.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 111.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.5 13.00 124.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Final

Olivia Sykes (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 1

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Back Dive

104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 37.95 68.35  Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 115.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Caitlyn Coster (2010) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 33.60 33.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 70.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 110.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lexi Davies (2009) -- Plymouth Diving 3

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 38.00 38.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 70.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 105.75  Forward Double Somersault

Skye Fisher-Eames (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest) (4)

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 38.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 74.80  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 28.00 102.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

Imogen Poole (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 36.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 38.00 74.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 27.50 101.80  Forward Double Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 1m, Final

Lois Bruce (2009) -- City Of Sheffield Diving Club 5

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 33.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 37.00 70.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 25.30 95.30  Forward Double Somersault

Alice Billton (2009) -- Southend Diving 6

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 28.00 55.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 86.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 3m, Preliminary

Skye Fisher-Eames (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest) (1)

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 36.90 36.90  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 38.00 74.90  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 34.00 108.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 145.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 39.90 185.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 229.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Caitlyn Coster (2010) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 31.50 31.50  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 59.40  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 32.55 91.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 45.90 137.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 34.80 172.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 44.40 217.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Alice Billton (2009) -- Southend Diving 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 36.75 66.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 99.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 138.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.5 27.60 166.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 40.70 207.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lois Bruce (2009) -- City Of Sheffield Diving Club 3

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.5   22.5 42.75 69.95  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 103.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.0 35.70 139.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.5 5.5   14.0 30.80 170.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 200.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Imogen Poole (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 64.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 95.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 125.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 159.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 192.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Olivia Sykes (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club 5

103B 3 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.0 3.0   11.0 17.60 17.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0   19.0 39.90 57.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 32.30 89.80  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 34.80 124.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 36.45 161.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 25.65 186.70  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C 3m, Preliminary

Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving 6

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 3.5 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 18.00 41.20  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 30.45 71.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 102.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 40.80 143.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5   16.0 43.20 186.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Lexi Davies (2009) -- Plymouth Diving 7

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 33.25 61.25  Reverse Dive

